

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2905/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in  
401/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No.

GAURI SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused  
the record.

Leave granted.

The sentence awarded to the appellant is suspended  
subject to his furnishing a bail bond in a sum of  
Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) with two  
sureties of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand  
only) each to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial

Magistrate, Jabalpur.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master